- 1 HB51
- 2 134324-2
- 3 By Representative Collins (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 07-FEB-12
- 6 PFD: 01/23/2012

| 2. | ENROLLED | . An | Act. |
|----|----------|------|------|
| _ | | | |

Relating to Morgan County; to provide for the commissioner of licenses to collect a voluntary contribution for distribution to the Morgan County Rescue Squad upon the issuance or renewal of a boat registration in the county.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The Morgan County Commissioner of
Licenses shall add a donation line on each annual boat
registration or renewal for the person registering the boat to
allow the person to make a voluntary contribution to the
Morgan County Rescue Squad, Inc. The commissioner of licenses
shall on a regular basis distribute any voluntary contribution
to the rescue squad. The Morgan County Rescue Squad shall on
an annual basis report to the Morgan County Legislative
Delegation on its use of the funds.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

| 1 | | | |
|--------------|--------|--|---------------|
| 2 | | | |
| | | | |
| 3 | | | |
| 4 | _ | Speaker of the House of Representa | itives |
| 5 | | | |
| | | | |
| 6 | | President and Presiding Officer of | the Senate |
| 7 | | House of Representatives | |
| 8 9 10 | | hereby certify that the within Act of ed by the House 16-FEB-12. | originated in |
| 11 | | Greg Pappas | |
| 12 13 | | Clerk | |
| 14 | | | |
| 15 | | | |
| 16 | Senate | 15-MAR-12 | Passed |

17